TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-03

August 15, 2006

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

DUTCH, Allan D.

LUNA, Sidethra P.

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

ROGERS, Lori A.

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

Athletic Coaches:
GRAVES, Olga
MCDONOUGH, Joseph
TUXSON, Vicki

NEW HIRES

CHAVEZ, Esmeralda

BAMBARGER, Danae M.

BRODEAU, Renee A.

DENTON, Stephanie L.

DUTCH, Allan D.

GANOW, Glen C.

Substitute Interpreter/Transliterator
District Wide

Substitute Activity Specialist
District Wide

Campus Supervisor |
Idyllwild School

Hamilton High School
West Valley High School
Hamilton High School

Bilingual Instructional Aide
West Valley High School

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Little Lake Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Idyllwild School

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

EFFECTIVE DATE

8/23/06

8/23/06

8/17/06

2006-2007 School Year

8/23/06

8/24/06

8/16/06

8/23/06

8/23/06

8/16/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-03

August 15, 2006

NEW HIRES (Continued)

HEBERT, Jr., Edward G.

KUHRT, Sandra J.

LUNA, Sidethra P.

MARTZ, Alicia L.

MORALES, Michelle C.

MOREAU, Amy L.

MURRAY, Cara E.

OSTRANDER, Yolanda

PROMOTION

GILLESPIE, Cheryl

LEEBERT, Kathy J.

POWELL, Kathy S.

Accountant
Fiscal Services

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Bautista Creek Elementary

Site Facilitator
Idyllwild School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary

Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Whittier Elementary

Substitute Nutrition Service Asst.
District Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant
District Wide

FROM: Secretary Il
Valle Vista Elementary
TO: Office Manager
McSweeny Elementary

FROM: Clerk IlI
Winchester Preschool
TO: Clerk 11l

Alessandro High School
(increase in school year)

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide/
Clerical/Campus Supervisor
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Helen Hunt Jackson - Special
Education
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/16/06

8/23/06

8/23/06

8/23/06

8/24/06

8/16/06

8/16/06

8/16/06

8/3/06

8/17/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-03

August 15, 2006

PROMOTION (Continued)

TOLOSA, Mitzoche A. P.

REASSIGNMENT
MARTIN, Gidget R.

VARGAS, Shannon L.

RELEASE FROM POSITION

EMPLOYEE #006978

RELEASE FROM PROBATION

EMPLOYEE # 189350

RESIGNATION

BARNETT, Tanya M.

GOODWYN, Amber

HABEL, Sherri L.

LISK, Patricia H.

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Instructional Aide (Severely
Handicapped)
Helen Hunt Jackson — Special
Education

FROM: Nutrition Service Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

TO: Substitute Nutrition Service
Assistant

FROM: District Language Evaluator
ELD Department

TO: Substitute Instructional Aide
and Substitute District
Language Evaluator
District Wide

Classroom Instructional Aide
Fruitvale
(on 7/18 board as termination in error)

Automobile Driver
Transportation Department

Clerk Il
Valle Vista Elementary

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Helen Hunt Jackson

Supervision Aide

Little Lake Elementary

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/24/06

6/19/06

8/19/06

6/30/06

8/15/06

8/10/06

6/7/06

8/9/06

8/4/06



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-03
August 15, 2006

RESIGNATION (Continued)

NANCE, Jayne E. Classroom Instructional Aide
Hamilton K-7

NEWLOVE, Maxine S. Purchasing Agent
Purchasing Department

RETIREMENT

NEWLOVE, Maxine S. Purchasing Agent

Purchasing Department
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EFFECTIVE DATE

8/8/06

10/31/06

11/1/06

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-03

JLG:td



