## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

#### **FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY**

# <u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-03</u> August 15, 2006

## **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL**

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
DUTCH, Allan D.	Substitute Interpreter/Transliterator District Wide	8/23/06
LUNA, Sidethra P.	Substitute Activity Specialist District Wide	8/23/06
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		1
ROGERS, Lori A.	Campus Supervisor I Idyllwild School	8/17/06
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS		
Athletic Coaches: GRAVES, Olga MCDONOUGH, Joseph TUXSON, Vicki	Hamilton High School West Valley High School Hamilton High School	2006-2007 School Year
NEW HIRES		I
CHAVEZ, Esmeralda	Bilingual Instructional Aide West Valley High School	8/23/06
BAMBARGER, Danae M.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Dartmouth Middle School	8/24/06
BRODEAU, Renee A.	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	8/16/06
DENTON, Stephanie L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Little Lake Elementary	8/23/06
DUTCH, Allan D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Idyllwild School	8/23/06
GANOW, Glen C.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	8/16/06

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

NEW HIRES (Continued)		
HEBERT, Jr., Edward G.	Accountant Fiscal Services	8/16/06
KUHRT, Sandra J.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Bautista Creek Elementary	8/23/06
LUNA, Sidethra P.	Site Facilitator Idyllwild School	8/23/06
MARTZ, Alicia L.	Classroom Activity Specialist Fruitvale Elementary	8/23/06
MORALES, Michelle C.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Whittier Elementary	8/24/06
MOREAU, Amy L.	Substitute Nutrition Service Asst. District Wide	8/16/06
MURRAY, Cara E.	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/16/06
OSTRANDER, Yolanda	Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant District Wide	8/16/06
PROMOTION		
GILLESPIE, Cheryl	FROM: Secretary II Valle Vista Elementary TO: Office Manager McSweeny Elementary	8/3/06
LEEBERT, Kathy J.	FROM: Clerk III Winchester Preschool TO: Clerk III Alessandro High School (increase in school year)	8/17/06
POWELL, Kathy S.	FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide/ Clerical/Campus Supervisor District Wide TO: Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Helen Hunt Jackson - Special Education	

## **EFFECTIVE DATE**

			LITEOTIVE DATE
PROMOTION (Continued)			
TOLOSA, Mitzoche A. P.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Helen Hunt Jackson – Special Education	8/24/06
REASSIGNMENT			
MARTIN, Gidget R.	FROM: TO:	Nutrition Service Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School Substitute Nutrition Service Assistant	6/19/06
VARGAS, Shannon L.	FROM: TO:	District Language Evaluator ELD Department Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute District Language Evaluator District Wide	8/19/06
RELEASE FROM POSITION			
EMPLOYEE #006978	Fruitval	oom Instructional Aide e 8 board as termination in error)	6/30/06
RELEASE FROM PROBATION			
EMPLOYEE # 189350		obile Driver ortation Department	8/15/06
RESIGNATION			
BARNETT, Tanya M.	Clerk III Valle Vista Elementary		8/10/06
GOODWYN, Amber		ional Aide (Severely Handicapped Hunt Jackson	6/7/06
HABEL, Sherri L.	•	ision Aide ake Elementary	8/9/06
LISK, Patricia H.	Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary		8/4/06

#### **EFFECTIVE DATE**

**RESIGNATION (Continued)** 

NANCE, Jayne E. Classroom Instructional Aide 8/8/06

Hamilton K-7

NEWLOVE, Maxine S. Purchasing Agent 10/31/06

**Purchasing Department** 

**RETIREMENT** 

NEWLOVE, Maxine S. Purchasing Agent 11/1/06

**Purchasing Department** 

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

#### **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Addendum to Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-03 JLG:td